

PRESS RELEASE

Mumbai, November 18th, 2015

For immediate publication

Godrej Properties set to host season five of the annual golf challenge

Godrej Properties Ltd. (GPL) (BSE scrip id: GODREJPRP), the real estate development arm of the Godrej Group is set to host the fifth edition of Godrej Properties Golf Challenge (GPGC). This year's edition tees off at Bombay Presidency Golf Club, Mumbai on Saturday, November 21st, the first of the new venues added to this year's itinerary.

In line with the successful format that was adopted for the fourth edition, the tournament will consist of seven city rounds, including stop overs at two new locations. As was the case last year, the tournament will once again culminate in an International Finals showdown in Bangkok, where the respective winners from each city will 'Swing For Glory'.

In a sign of the event's burgeoning popularity, season five of the GPGC is set to witness a total participation of over 1000 golfers. The Qutab Golf Course in Delhi stages round two on the 28th of November. Round three continues at the Bangalore Golf Club on the 4th of December, with Kalhaar Blues and Greens, playing host for the first time, just 2 days later on the 6th of December in Ahmedabad. 'Driving' towards the latter half of the tournament, round five takes place at Classic Golf Resort in Gurgaon on 13th of December 2015, followed with round six at the picturesque Oxford Golf and Country Club on the 19th of December. The regional rounds culminate in Chennai on the 9th of January which takes place at the Madras Gymkhana Club.

The tournament will once again follow the Stableford Points System across two handicap categories: 0-12 & 13-24 (3/4 Nett Stableford Points). Any member of a participating club can play in the tournament provided they have a valid handicap from that club. The golfer with best gross score from each city will qualify for the International Finals scheduled to take place from 22nd to 24th, January in Bangkok.

Professional Management Group will be the event managers and will be responsible for the entire functioning of the tournament.

Mr. Girish Shah, Chief Marketing Officer, Godrej Properties, said, "After the success of last year's Godrej Properties Golf Challenge, we are happy to host the fifth edition this year, which will be organized on a larger scale. This event encourages young golfers across cities to participate in a sport which is still growing in India and we look forward to give our players a great experience as always."

About Godrej Properties Ltd.:

Godrej Properties brings the Godrej Group philosophy of innovation and excellence to the real estate industry. Each Godrej Properties development combines a 118 – year legacy of excellence and trust with a commitment to cutting-edge design and technology. Godrej Properties is currently developing residential, commercial and township projects spread across 10.25 million square meters (110.30 million square feet) in 12 cities.

In the last 3 years, Godrej Properties has received over 100 awards and recognitions, including the "Real Estate Company Of The Year" at the Construction Week India Awards 2015, "Most Reliable Builder for 2014" at the CNBC AWAAZ Real Estate Awards 2014, "Innovation Leader in Real Estate" award at the NDTV Property Awards 2014 and "Popular Choice - Developer of the Year" award by ET NOW in 2013.

For further information please contact:

Mr. Ajay Pawar Sr. General Manager (Corporate Communications) Godrej Properties Limited

Tel no: +91 022 61698570 Mobile: +91 9820286056